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INDEX OF SHEETS AND STATE STANDARDS

COMMITMENTS
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IDOT DISTRICT ONE STANDARDS

IDOT HIGHWAY STANDARDS

INDEX OF SHEETS

BAW

BAW

NJS

THEIR PROPERTIES.

TO INFORM THEM OF THE INITIATION OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES NEAR

DISTRICT (LCFPD) AT 847-367-6640 PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION

THE RESIDENT ENGINEER SHALL CONTACT THE LAKE COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE
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TC-16

TC-14

TC-13

TC-11
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BD-24
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BD-01

DISTRICT 1 - DETECTOR LOOP INSTALLATION DETAILS FOR ROADWAY RESURFACING

DISTRICT ONE STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNAL DESIGN DETAILS

HANDHOLE TO INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT

MAST ARM MOUNTED STREET NAME SIGNS

DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE SIGNING

ARTERIAL ROAD INFORMATION SIGN

DETOUR SIGNING FOR CLOSING STATE HIGHWAYS

SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION AT TURN BAYS (TO REMAIN OPEN TO TRAFFIC)

DISTRICT ONE TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (SNOW-PLOW RESISTANT)

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION FOR SIDES ROADS, INTERSECTIONS, AND DRIVEWAYS

FIRE HYDRANT TO BE MOVED

BUTT JOINT AND HMA TAPER DETAILS

CURB OR CURB GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT

DETAILS FOR FRAMES AND LIDS ADJUSTMENT WITH MILLING

DETAIL OF STORM SEWER CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER

DRIVEWAY DETAILS - DISTANCE BETWEEN ROW AND FACE OF CURB < 15' (4.5 m)

DRIVEWAY DETAILS - DISTANCE BETWEEN R.O.W. AND FACE OF CURB & EDGE OF SHOULDER > = 15' (4.5 m)
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CROSS SECTIONS

IDOT DISTRICT ONE DETAIL SHEETS

CULVERT PLANS (SN 049-0615)

BRIDGE PLANS (SN 049-D030)

TRAFFIC SIGNAL SHEETS

LANDSCAPE PLANS

PAVEMENT MARKING PLANS

INTERSECTION GRADING DETAILS

RIGHT-OF-WAY PLATS

SUBSURFACE ENGINEERING PLANS

WATER LINE PLANS

DRAINAGE AND UTILITY PLAN AND PROFILE

EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN

EROSION CONTROL GENERAL NOTES

SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN

SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN TYPICAL SECTIONS

SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN GENERAL NOTES

DETOUR PLAN - TRAFFIC CONTROL

ADA PLANS AND DETAILS

ROADWAY PLAN AND PROFILE

REMOVAL PLANS

ALIGNMENT, TIES, AND BENCHMARKS

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

TYPICAL SECTIONS 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

GENERAL NOTES

INDEX OF SHEETS AND STATE STANDARDS

COVER SHEET 

782006-01

781001-04

780001-05

729001-01

720006-04

720001-01

704001-08

701901-08

701801-06

701701-10

701606-10

701601-09

701501-06

701427-05

701426-09

701422-10

701421-08

701311-03

701301-04

701101-05

701011-04

701006-05

664001-02

606306-04

606301-04

606006-04

604091-04

604036-03

604001-05

602701-02

602601-06

602406-11

602402-03

602401-07

602301-04

602001-02

601001-05

542301-03

515001-04

424026-03

424011-04

424006-05

424001-11

280001-07

000001-08

GUARDRAIL AND BARRIER WALL RELFECTOR MOUNTING DETAILS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

APPLICATIONS OF TYPES A AND B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS AND MARKERS)

SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS

SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

SIDEWALK CORNER OR CROSSWALK CLOSURE

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION

URBAN SINGLE LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W, WITH MOUNTABLE MEDIAN

URBAN SINGLE LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 1W OR 2W WITH NONTRAVERSABLE MEDIAN

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, UNDIVIDED

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATIONS, FOR SPEEDS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 40 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATIONS, FOR SPEEDS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, FOR SPEEDS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 45 MPH TO 55 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY, FOR SPEED GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 45 MPH TO 55 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS

OFF-RD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 15' (4.5 m) TO 24" (600 mm) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE

OFF-RD MOVING OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY

OFF-RD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 15' (4.5 m) TO 24" (600 mm) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE

CHAIN LINK FENCE

CORRUGATED PC CONCRETE MEDIANS

PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS

CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 24

GRATE, TYPE 8

FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1

MANHOLE STEPS

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP

PRECAST MANHOLE, TYPE A, 6' (1.83 m) DIAMETER

PRECAST MANHOLE, TYPE A, 5' (1.52 m) DIAMETER

PRECAST MANHOLE, TYPE A, 4' (1.22 m) DIAMETER

INLET - TYPE A

CATCH BASIN TYPE A

PIPE UNDERDRAINS

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION

NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES

ENTRANCE / ALLEY PEDESTRIAN CROSSING

CORNER PARALLEL CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS

DIAGONAL CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS

PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
                              

                              

CONTRACT NO. 62D86

A-W&RS-2541

F.A.P.
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S.P. 
ITEM 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 
TOTAL 

NO. QUANTITY 

* X0324085 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM LINE SENSOR CABLE, NO. 20 3/C FOOT 187 

* X0324599 ROD AND CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT FOOT 200 

* X0325318 LIGHTWEIGHT CELLULAR CONCRETE FILL CU YD 5,365 

* X0326309 
RELOCATE EXISTING REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM (SPECIAL) 

EACH 1 
( LCDOT) 

* X0800003 COARSE AGGREGATE BACKFILL (SPECIAL) CU YD 671 

* X0900064 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING SYSTEM FOR BURIED STRUCTURES SQ YD 197 

* X1200050 BOX CULVERT REMOVAL FOOT 67 

* X1200062 PREPARED SOIL, 12" SQ YD 572 

* X1200090 TRAVERSABLE PIPE GRATE, SPECIAL EACH 1 

* X1200238 WATER MAIN FITTINGS POUND 175 

* X1400012 REMOVE AND REINSTALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT FOOT 2,898 

* X1400367 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 10 FT. EACH 1 

* X1400378 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 5 FT. EACH 3 

* X2600012 REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN PANEL AND POLE ASSEMBLY EACH 1 

* X5610748 WATER MAIN LINE STOP 8" EACH 4 

* X5630708 CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 8" EACH 4 

■ 
USER NAME = nschilling DESIGNED BAW REV[SED 

DRAWN BAW REV[SED 
PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 /in. CHECKED NJS REV[SED 

ENBINEERINCJ PLOT DATE = 5/12/2021 DATE 3/30/21 REV[SED 

CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODES 

BRIDGE CULVERT SIDEWALK FROM SHARED USE PATH TRAFFIC SIGNALS TRAFFIC SIGNALS 
TRAFFIC SIGNAL 

IL ROUTE 132 

ROADWAY REPLACEMENT REPLACEMENT DEEP LAKE RD FROM DEEP LAKE IL ROUTE 132@ IL ROUTE 132 @ 
INTERCONNECT 

PRE-EMPTION 

0004 SN 049-D030 SN 049-0615 TO MUNN RD RD TO MUNN RD DEEP LAKE RD MUNN RD 
0021 

EQUIPMENT 

0010 0010 0021 0028 0021 0021 0021 

80% FED 

80% FED 80% FED 80% FED 80% FED 80% FED 10% STATE 80% FED 80% FED 100% LAKE VILLA 

20% STATE 20% STATE 20% STATE 20% LINDENHURST 20% LINDENHURST 5% LAKE VILLA 20% STATE 20% STATE FPD 

5% LAKE COUNTY 

187 

100 100 

2,820 2,545 

1 

671 

197 

67 

572 

1 

2,898 

1 

3 

1 

FAP. I SECT[ON RTE. 
STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 541 I A-W&RS-2 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
SCALE: I SHEET 13 OF 16 SHEETS! STA. TO STA. I ILLJNOIS 

UTILITIES 

0043 

100% 

LINDENHURST 

COUN1Y 

LAKE 

UTILITIES 

0043 

80% FED 

20% STATE 

175 

4 

4 

I TOTAL
;I SHEET 

SHEETS NO. 

I 205 I 16 
CONTRACT NO. 62D86 

FED. AID PROJECT 

* X1400150 SERVICE INSTALLATION, GROUND MOUNTED, METERED EACH 1 1 

* X0326310 RELOCATE EXISTING SWITCH (SPECIAL) (LCDOT) EACH 4 2

* X0327406 RELOCATE EXISTING VIDEO ENCORER, SPECIAL (LCDOT) EACH 2 2

2

* X1400217 TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET (LCDOT) EACH 4 2 2 
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S.P. 
ITEM 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 
TOTAL 

NO. QUANTITY 

* X5631212 CONNECTION TO EXISTING FORCE MAIN, 12" EACH 2 

* X6024503 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL) EACH 6 

* X6700410 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (SPECIAL) CAL MO 24 

* X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) L SUM 1 

* X7030005 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SQ FT 18,370 

* X7040125 PINNING TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER EACH 729 

* X8780010 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A 10-INCH DIAMETER FOOT 16 

* 20004552 APPROACH SLAB REMOVAL SQ YD 215 

* 20004562 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT FOOT 50 

* 20010600 CLEANING DRAINAGE SYSTEM FOOT 2,510 

* 20013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT L SUM 1 

* 20016702 DETOUR SIGNING L SUM 1 

* 20018500 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED EACH 19 

* 20022800 FENCE REMOVAL FOOT 442 

* 20026400 FURNISHING AND PLACING SAND FILL CU YD 191 

* 20030850 TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING SQ FT 288 

■ 
USER NAME = nschilling DESIGNED BAW REV[SED 

DRAWN BAW REV[SED 
PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 /in. CHECKED NJS REV[SED 

ENBINEERINCJ PLOT DATE = 5/12/2021 DATE 3/30/21 REV[SED 

CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODES 

BRIDGE CULVERT SIDEWALK FROM SHARED USE PATH TRAFFIC SIGNALS TRAFFIC SIGNALS 
TRAFFIC SIGNAL 

IL ROUTE 132 

ROADWAY REPLACEMENT REPLACEMENT DEEP LAKE RD FROM DEEP LAKE IL ROUTE 132@ IL ROUTE 132 @ 
INTERCONNECT 

PRE-EMPTION 

0004 SN 049-D030 SN 049-0615 TO MUNN RD RD TO MUNN RD DEEP LAKE RD MUNN RD 
0021 

EQUIPMENT 

0010 0010 0021 0028 0021 0021 0021 

80% FED 

80% FED 80% FED 80% FED 80% FED 80% FED 10% STATE 80% FED 80% FED 100% LAKE VILLA 

20% STATE 20% STATE 20% STATE 20% LINDENHURST 20% LINDENHURST 5% LAKE VILLA 20% STATE 20% STATE FPD 

5% LAKE COUNTY 

6 

24 

1 

18,370 

729 

16 

215 

50 

2,510 

1 

1 

19 

442 

191 

288 

FAP. I SECT[ON RTE. 
STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 541 I A-W&RS-2 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
SCALE: I SHEET 14 OF 16 SHEETS! STA. TO STA. I ILLJNOIS 

UTILITIES 

0043 

100% 

LINDENHURST 

COUN1Y 

LAKE 

UTILITIES 

0043 

80% FED 

20% STATE 

2 

I TOTAL
;I SHEET 

SHEETS NO. 

I 205 I 17 
CONTRACT NO. 62D86 

FED. AID PROJECT 

* X8100863 INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT EACH 1 1 

* X8780012 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A 12-INCH DIAMETER FOOT 16 16 
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S.P. 
ITEM 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 
TOTAL 

NO. QUANTITY 

* COMBINATION AIR/VACUUM VALVE, 2" EACH 1 

* TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING SYSTEM L SUM 1 

■ 
USER NAME = nschilling DESIGNED BAW REV[SED 

DRAWN BAW REV[SED 
PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 /in. CHECKED NJS REV[SED 

ENBINEERINCJ PLOT DATE = 5/12/2021 DATE 3/30/21 REV[SED 

CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODES 

BRIDGE CULVERT SIDEWALK FROM SHARED USE PATH TRAFFIC SIGNALS TRAFFIC SIGNALS 
TRAFFIC SIGNAL 

IL ROUTE 132 

ROADWAY REPLACEMENT REPLACEMENT DEEP LAKE RD FROM DEEP LAKE IL ROUTE 132@ IL ROUTE 132 @ 
INTERCONNECT 

PRE-EMPTION 

0004 SN 049-D030 SN 049-0615 TO MUNN RD RD TO MUNN RD DEEP LAKE RD MUNN RD 
0021 

EQUIPMENT 

0010 0010 0021 0028 0021 0021 0021 

80% FED 

80% FED 80% FED 80% FED 80% FED 80% FED 10% STATE 80% FED 80% FED 100% LAKE VILLA 

20% STATE 20% STATE 20% STATE 20% LINDENHURST 20% LINDENHURST 5% LAKE VILLA 20% STATE 20% STATE FPD 

5% LAKE COUNTY 

FAP. I SECT[ON RTE. 
STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 541 I A-W&RS-2 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
SCALE: I SHEET 16 OF 16 SHEETS! STA. TO STA. I ILLJNOIS 

UTILITIES 

0043 

100% 

LINDENHURST 

COUN1Y 

LAKE 

UTILITIES 

0043 

80% FED

20% STATE 

1 

1 

I TOTAL
;I SHEET 

SHEETS NO. 
I 205 I 19 

CONTRACT NO. 62D86 

FED. AID PROJECT 

TRAINEES HOURS 2000 Z0076600 2000 

TRAINEES-TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE HOURS 2000 Z0076604 2000 

X1200274

X1200277

* GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS SQ FT 38X7830060 38

* GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING,  5" FOOT 160X7830070 160

* GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING,  6" FOOT 390X7830072 390

* GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING,  7" FOOT 80X7830074 80

* GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING,  13" FOOT 294X7830078 294

* GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING,  25" FOOT 65X7830090 65
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PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION
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PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTIONS

ILLINOIS ROUTE 132 GRAND AVENUE
21

2

JAC

PAK

NJS

3SCALE: NTS

LANE

11'-12'

LANE

11'-12'

LANE

0'-11'

LANE

12'

LANE

11'-12'

(TYP)

1'

HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

MIXTURE TYPE
@ Ndes

AIR VOIDS

PAVEMENT RESURFACING / WIDENING

4% @ 70 Gyr. QCP

4% @ 90 Gyr.

3.5% @ 50 Gyr.

4% @ 70 Gyr. QCP

4% @ 90 Gyr.

RECONSTRUCTION

4% @ 50 Gyr.

SHARED USE PATH

4% @ 50 Gyr.

4% @ 50 Gyr.

" POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N70 (IL 9.5 mm)4
31

1.

2.

THE UNIT WEIGHT USED TO CALCULATE ALL HMA SURFACE MIXTURE QUANTITIES IS 112  LBS/SQ YD/IN.

NOTES:

50'-70'

40'-70'
33'-55'40'-70'

 

60'-70'

 

40'-45'

MEDIAN

11'

 

36'-50'

1818

PAY FOR PERFORMANCE (PFP)

QMP DESIGNATIONS:  QUALITY CONTROL/QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA); QUALITY CONTROL FOR PERFORMANCE (QCP);

PATH

PATH

7

SW

SW

15

1:2 TO 1:4

VARIES1.5%*

2" POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N70 (IL 9.5 mm)

4% @ 70 Gyr.

PATCHING

MILLING SHALL BE DONE PRIOR TO PATCHING.

PROGRAM (QMP)

MANAGEMENT

QUALITY

19

20

7

19

20

7

STA. 51+72.00 TO STA. 55+02.00 STA. 36+57.00 TO STA. 55+02.00

 TO STA. 53+00.00

* 1:4 FROM STA. 51+87.00

STA. 51+32.00 TO STA. 55+02.00

STA. 55+02.00 TO STA. 61+17.50

36+57.00 61+17.50

VAR

1:4 &

VAR

1:4 &

VAR

1:4 &

STA. 60+87.50 TO STA. 61+17.50

APPROACH SLAB

5'8'

5'

2" HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 (IL 9.5 mm)

2" HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 (IL 9.5 mm)

QC/QA

QC/QA

QC/QA

QC/QA

QC/QA

QC/QA

QC/QACLASS D PATCHES, 12" (HMA BINDER IL-19 mm)

FOR USE OF RECYCLED MATERIALS SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

HMA THE “AC TYPE” SHALL BE “PG 64 -22” UNLESS MODIFIED BY DISTRICT ONE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

THE “AC TYPE” FOR POLYMERIZED HMA MIXES SHALL BE “SBS/SBR PG 76 -22” AND FOR NON-POLYMERIZED

APPLIES TO THE HMA MIXTURE.

QUALITY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (QMP) IDENTIFIES THE PARTICULAR QUALITY CONTROL SPECIFICATION THAT

3.

4.

5.

PROPOSED LEGEND

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

DETAIL A DETAIL B

DETAIL C

5'

1.5%

13 8 12
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E
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5'

P
R
 
R
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W

SW

VAR
1:3 

&

SEE DETAIL A SEE DETAIL B

SEE DETAIL C

A.

NOTES:

SHOWN ON IDOT HIGHWAY STANDARD 606301 WILL NOT BE ALLOWED.

POURED MONOLITHICALLY AND THE OPTIONAL CONSTRUCTION JOINT

ALL PROPOSED CONCRETE MEDIANS SIX FEET WIDE OR LESS SHALL BE

STA. 59+75.00 TO STA. 59+90.00

STA. 57+62.00 TO STA. 57+77.00

15' TRANSITION FROM -1.5% TO +1.5%

STA. 57+62.00 TO STA. 59+90.00

6.

IT SHALL ALSO BE APPLIED BEFORE AND AFTER TOP HMA BASE COURSE.

THE LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT SHALL BE PLACED OVER THE POLYMERIZED HMA BC IL-4.75 N50.

" POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50 4
3

HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 10"

" HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE WIDENING, (HMA BINDER IL-19.0)2
17

8" HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, (HMA BINDER IL-19.0)

8" HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, (HMA BINDER IL-19.0)

TEMPORARY SHEET PILING

(AT LOCATIONS DESIGNATED BY THE ENGINEER)

GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION
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SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2
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TYPE
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ZZ 2

TYPE

SIGN PANEL

2D 12.5
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ZZ 2
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5

18 8
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8
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8 IL Rte 132

Grand Ave

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS
QTY.

TOTAL
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

78

622.90 22.1254.90 4.906 11.125

4

30

4

668.25 14.5

60

174.125 4.125

27.45 18.2564.15 4.15

SIGNS DETAIL.

PLEASE SEE DISTRICT ONE MAST ARM MOUNTED STREET NAME 

FOR ADDITIONAL DESIGN AND INSTALLATION INFORMATION NOTE:

118
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*

*
*

* 100% OF THE COST TO THE VILLAGE OF LAKE VILLA
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TS 7080

ILLINOIS ROUTE 132 (GRAND AVE) AND DEEP LAKE ROAD
AND SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

MAST ARM MOUNTED STREET NAME SIGNS07/19/20211

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A 12-INCH DIAMETER

INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 10 FT.

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 5 FT.

RELOCATE EXISTING VIDEO ENCODER, SPECIAL (LCDOT)

RELOCATE EXISTING SWITCH (SPECIAL) (LCDOT)

RELOCATE EXISTING REMOTE-CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM (SPECIAL) (LCDOT)

ROD AND CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT

EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM LINE SENSOR CABLE, NO. 20 3/C

TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET (LCDOT)

SERVICE INSTALLATION, GROUND MOUNTED, METERED

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION

REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT

RELOCATE EXISTING EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM, PHASING UNIT
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SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED

DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER
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STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 34 FT.
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ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO.  6   1C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   7C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   5C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   3C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   2C

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.
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